## 900274121 12/10/2013

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PMCM, LLC		l11 <i>l/22l2</i> 013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROJECT TIME & COST, LLC	
Street Address:	2727 Paces Ferry Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 1-1200	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 78870922		THE RIGHT ANSWERRIGHT NOW.

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: aharrison@stites.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Kovalcik
Address Line 1: 401 Commerce St.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PR222/00PR1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Kovalcik
Signature:	/jennifer I. kovalcik/
Date:	12/10/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=GA NameChangeCertificate#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005170 FRAME: 0175 OF \$40.00 /88/0922

Control No.: 15696291

# STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

## CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, **Brian P. Kemp,** The Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

PMCM, LLC

### Name Changed To

PROJECT TIME & COST, LLC

is hereby issued a CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE under the laws of the State of Georgia on November 22, 2013 by the filing of all documents in the Office of the Secretary of State and by the paying of all fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.

**WITNESS** my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on November 22, 2013

LS. 1776

る: れん

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Tracking #: WLJk3adA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005170 FRAME: 0176

**RECORDED: 12/10/2013**